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FDPs ,Webinars and Workshops Organized by the department   2024-25

1

 One-Day
Faculty

Development
Program on

Outcome-Based
Education by

Dr. V.
Krishnamoorthy

Associate
Professor

Department of
Mgt. Studies

Kongu
Engineering

College, Erode

20/7/202
4

10.00AM
-2.30 PM

2

Faculty
Development
Program on 

Mastering the
Art of Research

Proposal
Writing by

Dr. V.
Krishnamoorthy

Associate
Professor

Department of
Mgt. Studies

Kongu
Engineering

College, Erode

24/7/24
2.30pm-
4.00pm



3

FDP-on-
Enhancing

Consultancy
Skills: A New

Era for
Management
Educators by

Dr. V.
Krishnamoorthy

Associate
Professor

Department of
Mgt. Studies

Kongu
Engineering

College, Erode

31/07/20
24

2.30 PM
-4.00 PM

4

FDP-on-
Effective-

Mentoring-
Counseling-

Approaches-for-
Nurturing-Slow-
and-Advanced-

Learners by
Dr. V.

Krishnamoorthy
Associate
Professor

Department of
Mgt. Studies

Kongu
Engineering

College, Erode

07/08/20
24

2.30 PM
-4.00 PM

5

Workshop on

Fin Tech   BY

Dr

Sankararaman

G, Professor in

Management

Studies,

Rajalakshmi

Engineering

College, Chenn

ai.

10/12/2024

A workshop was held on Fin Tech   on
December 10,2024 from 10.00AM to 12.00
PM. The eminent speaker was Dr
Sankararaman G, Professor in Management
Studies, Rajalakshmi Engineering
College, Chennai with 45 MBA students as
attendees. The session covered key aspects
such as digital payments, blockchain,
artificial intelligence in finance, and
investment trends. Experts shared their
knowledge on the impact of FinTech on
traditional banking, financial inclusion, and
emerging opportunities in the sector. The
workshop served as an interactive platform
for discussions on the latest innovations and



future prospects in the financial technology
industry.

6

Webinar 
"Awareness

on Investment
Avenues" by
by Dr. Vani

Kamath,
Professor

and Former
Dean, School

of
Managemen
t D.Y. Patil
Deemed to

be
University

Navi
Mumbai,

Maharashtr
a.

3.03.2025,
10.00 AM

The Department of Management Studies,
SCSVMV organized a webinar on "Awareness
on Investment Avenues" on 3.03.2025 for BBA
and BCOM final year students to educate them
about various investment options, financial
planning strategies, and regulatory frameworks.
The session was conducted by Dr. Vani
Kamath, Professor and Former Dean,
School of Management D.Y. Patil Deemed
to be University Navi Mumbai,
Maharashtra. She is a registered trainer
with SEBI and NSDL, who shared valuable
insights into the financial markets and best
investment practices. This event was
coordinated by Dr.Sweta Shrivastava.






